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					     Hourly Rate
			     Exc GST	 Inc GST  

BOBCAT	 Spreader Bar	   132.00	  145.20		
POSI-TRACK	 Spreader Bar	   142.00	  156.20
LARGE POSI-TRACK	 Spreader Bar	   152.00	  167.20
	 Attachments:	 Pallet Forks	 15.00	   16.50
		  Road Broom	 30.00	   33.00
		  Trencher	 30.00	   33.00
		  Profiler	 50.00	   55.00
		  Slasher / Flail Mower	 60.00	   66.00
		  Forestry Mulcher	 80.00	   88.00
Minimum Hire 4 hours (3 hours work + 1 hour travel daily)

1-1.5 TONNE EXCAVATOR WITH MINI BOBCAT	 140.00	 154.00
1-1.5 TONNE EXCAVATOR WITH MINI POSI-TRACK	 150.00	 165.00 
	 Attachments: 	 Ripper	 10.00	  11.00
		  Rock Grab   	 15.00	  16.50
		  Post Hole Borer*	 30.00	  33.00
		  Rock Breaker	 40.00	  44.00
Minimum Hire 4 hours (3 hours work + 1 hour travel daily)

3-4 TONNE EXCAVATOR WITH BOBCAT	   147.00	  161.70 
3-4 TONNE EXCAVATOR WITH POSI-TRACK	     157.00	  172.70
	 Attachments: 	 Ripper	 10.00	  11.00
		  Rock Grab   	 15.00	  16.50
	 	 Compaction Wheel	 15.00	  16.50
		  Post Hole Borer*	 35.00	  38.50
		  Rock Breaker	 45.00	  49.50
Minimum Hire 4 hours (3 hours work + 1 hour travel daily)

5-6 TONNE EXCAVATOR ONLY	   147.00	 161.70
5-6 TONNE EXCAVATOR WITH BOBCAT	   152.00	 167.20
5-6 TONNE EXCAVATOR WITH POSI-TRACK	  162.00	 178.20 
	 Attachments: 	 Ripper / Sieve Bucket	 20.00	  22.00
		  Rock Grab   	 20.00	  22.00
	 	 Compaction Wheel	 20.00	  22.00
		  Post Hole Borer*	 40.00	  44.00
		  Rock Breaker	 50.00	  55.00
	 	 Vibration Plate	 50.00	  55.00
		  Slasher / Flail Mower	 60.00	  66.00
		  Forestry Mulcher	 80.00	  88.00
Minimum Hire 4 hours (3 hours work + 1 hour travel daily)

7-9 TONNE EXCAVATOR ONLY	   153.00	 168.30 
7-9 TONNE EXCAVATOR WITH BOBCAT	   158.00	 173.80
7-9 TONNE EXCAVATOR WITH POSI-TRACK	    168.00	 184.80 
	 Attachments: 	 Ripper / Sieve Bucket	 20.00	  22.00
		  Rock Grab   	 20.00	  22.00
	 	 Compaction Wheel	 20.00	  22.00
		  Post Hole Borer*	 50.00	  55.00
		  Rock Breaker	 60.00	  66.00
	 	 Vibration Plate	 60.00	  66.00
		  Slasher / Flail Mower	 60.00	  66.00
		  Forestry Mulcher	 80.00	  88.00
Minimum Hire 4 hours (3 hours work + 1 hour travel daily)

8-11 TONNE DROTT	  	  197.00	 216.70
Minimum Hire 5 hours (4 hours work + 1 hour travel daily)

16-18 TONNE DROTT	  	  212.00	 233.20
Minimum Hire 6 hours plus float charge, plus daily ½ hour travel

				                            Hourly Rate
			     Exc GST	 Inc GST  

12-15 TONNE EXCAVATOR	    162.00	 178.20
20-25 TONNE EXCAVATOR	   172.00	 189.20
30 TONNE EXCAVATOR	   182.00	 200.20
Long term rates negotiable on enquiry
	 Attachments: 	 Ripper / Sieve Bucket	 25.00	   27.50
		  Rock Grab   	 25.00	   27.50
	 	 Compaction Wheel	 25.00	   27.50
		  Post Hole Borer*	 65.00	   71.50
		  Rock Breaker	 65.00	   71.50		
	 	 Vibration Plate	 65.00	   71.50
Minimum Hire 6 hours plus float charge, plus daily ½ hour travel

12G GRADER		   192.00	 211.20
Minimum Hire 6 hours plus float charge, plus daily ½ hour travel

VACUUM TRUCKS
	 3,500L	 (4 inch) with 1 Operator 	   185.00	 203.50
	 5,000L	 (4 inch) with 1 Operator 	   205.00	 225.50
	 6,000L 	 (4 inch) with 1 Operator  	    225.00	 247.50
	 7,500L 	 (6 inch) with 1 Operator  	   250.00	 275.00
	 10,000L 	 (6 inch) with 1 Operator  	   275.00	 302.50
	 Extra Operator	 Safety Assistant / Spotter	  75.00	 82.50
Minimum Hire 4 hours (3 hours work + 1 hour travel daily)
		
TRUCKS	 2-3m3 Tipper	   95.00	  104.50
		  4-6m3 Tipper	 112.00	  123.20	
		  10m3 Tipper	   125.00	  137.50
		  15m3 Twin Steer Tipper	   140.00	  154.00
		  Truck and Dog	   175.00	  192.50
		  Semi-Tipper	   175.00	  192.50
		  Water Truck – Single Axle	  125.00	 137.50
		  Water Truck – Tandem	  135.00	 148.50
Minimum Hire 3 hours (2 hours work + 1 hour travel daily)

POST HOLE BORER*:	
Rock Augers attract a surcharge of $20+GST per hour. 	 	
Additional charges may apply for excessive wear and tear.

CARRY OVERS:	  
All Plant and Trucks incur a 1 hour daily travel charge. Plant 12T 
and over incur a float fee plus a daily 1/2 hour travel charge.

CANCELLATIONS:	
Cancellations to be advised to our office 1 hour prior to 	 	
the scheduled starting time (refer cancellation policy).

PENALTY RATES:  	
Sunday, Public Holiday and Night Works after 6pm attract 
a surcharge. Please contact our office for further information.

***  We also supply Sand, Soil and Gravel 
at competitive prices  ***


